02-06-2	O(J-
---------	----	----

FORM PTD-1594 (Plev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



SHEET

Internal Address:_

City:_Hauppauge

Association

□ Other_

☐ Individual(s) citizenship_

General Partnership_

Limited Partnership_

2. Name and address of receiving party(les)

Street Address: _100 Marcus Blvd.

Name: Boundless Technologies, Inc

State: NY

If assignee is not domicfied in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \Box Yes \Box No

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab	settings	B 0 0	▼	

101606029

o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

The Chase Manhattan Bank

- ☐ Individual(s)
- □ Association
- General Partnership
- ☐ Limited Partnership
- Q Corporation-State
- Other_

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No.

- Nature of conveyance:
 - Assignment

- □ Security Agreement
- Change of Name
- D Other Notice of Release

Execution Date: _ December 1, 2000

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

Corporation-State Delaware

(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

See Attached

Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No

Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Federal Research Corporation

L RESEARCH CORP.

Total number of applications and registrations involved:

- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)............\$ 90.00

 - □ Enclosed
 - Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Lisa M. Vaccaro

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

02/06/2001 DBYRNE

00000032 75873357

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002230 FRAME: 0267

SCHEDULE A

Serial No.	Trademark Application	Filing Date
75/873,357	Persistent Portal	12/15/99
75/683,880	ITERM	04/16/99
75/672,634	IBROW	04/01/99

FFDOCS1\307597.1

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002230 FRAME: 0268

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by a Trademark Security Interest Agreement dated as of May 25, 2000, recorded

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 8, 2000 at Reel 2128, Frame 708,

BOUNDLESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., Delaware corporation ("Assignor") assigned to the Agent

(as defined in the Credit Agreement), a lien upon and security interest in all of the rights, title and

interest of the Assignor in and to the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A

(the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor, The Chase Manhattan Bank, Silicon Valley Bank and National

Bank of Canada (collectively, the "Banks"), The Chase Manhattan Bank, as agent for the Banks (in

such capacity, the "Agent") and certain other Persons are parties to a Second Amended and Restated

Credit Agreement, dated as of May 25, 2000 (the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Agent on behalf of the Banks wishes to provide a document suitable for

recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release,

relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable

consideration, the Agent on behalf of the Banks hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges the

security interest of the Agent in the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002230 FRAME: 0269

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States

Trademarks has been executed as of December <u>/</u>, 2000.

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as Agent

By:

Name: William DeMilt Title: Vice President

STATE OF NEW YORK

)SS.:

)

COUNTY OF SUFFOLK

On the 19th day of December in the year 2000, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared William DeMilt personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed the instrument.

Notary Public

STEPHEN ZAJAC
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01ZA5020625
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires Nov. 22, 19

2001

SCHEDULE A

Schedule A to a Notice of Release of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated December <u>1</u>, 2000 by THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, as AGENT relating to BOUNDLESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Serial No.	Trademark Application	Filing Date
75/873,357	Persistent Portal	12/15/99
75/683,880	ITERM	04/16/99
75/672,634	IBROW	04/01/99

FFDOCS1\307597.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002230 FRAME: 0271